
Manatee County BCC Notice of Award  Page 1 of 1 

 
 
 

Notice of Award 
 
 

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government awarded a contract on November 1, 2024 
for Yard Waste Processing Services, 24-R085012SB as follows:   
 
 
Agreement Title: Yard Waste Processing Services 
Awarded Company: Cooper Timber Harvesting, Inc. 
Agreement Term: November 1, 2024 through October 31, 2027 
Agreement Amount:  Estimated Annual Expenditure $926,050.00  
 
 
Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information: 
Name: Stacia Branco 
Phone: (941) 749-3041 
Email: stacia.branco@mymanatee.org  
 
 
 
 


